CITY OF SOMERVILLE
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143
(617) 625-6600

BUSINESS LICENSE-RENEWAL - Used Car Dealer

File #: 15-617

- License #: BL15-OOO991

Address: 297 MEDFORD ST

Llcensee John Fragione A PLUS AUTO BODY INC.

DBA Name: A PLUS AUTO BODY, INC,

Business Ownership Type: Corporation
Legal Name of Entity: A PLUS AUTO BODY, INC.

Owners/Offlcers JOHN FRAGIONE LORI FRAGIONE AUGUSTINO FEOLA,

License Information:

Dealership Class: Class 2

# of Vehicles Kept Inside: 0

# of Vehicles Kept Outside: 0 :

Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 8AM-6PM, Sat 8AM-2PM, Sun Closed

Approval Conditions: None
Approved By:

John J. Long, Approved
City Treasurer, Approved
" John J. Long, Approved

Ticket History:
Ticket

o Date Violations
BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
69421 02/14/2018 1p A\NSPORT OF TRASH
BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

69518 02/16/2018 2 EC8 O G

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

69559 02/20/2018 1 \NSPORT OF TRASH

Amount Disposition

50.00 Paid

50.00 Paid

50.00 Paid




69603
69665
69771

69795

69868

70195
70385
74175
74317
74367
75577
75650

75725

02/21/2018' BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
- TRANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
02/22/2018 0 \NSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
TRANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
TRANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
TRANSPORT OF TRASH

02/26/2018
02/28/2018
03/05/2018

03/27/2018 “TRANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

04/06/2018 TRANSPORT OF TRASH

01/17/2019 TRANSPORT OF TRASH

‘BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
TRANSPORT OF TRASH '

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND
TRANSPORT OF TRASH -

01/25/2019
01/29/2019

04/24/2019 10 ANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

04/30/2019 - ANSPORT OF TRASH

05/06/2019 1RANSPORT OF TRASH

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND‘

BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND

50.00

50.00

50.00

- 50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

'50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid. .
Paid
Paid

Paid




