## OT GIVES VATORIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

## CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

## **BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL - Used Car Dealer**

File #: 15-617

License #: BL15-000991

Address: 297 MEDFORD ST

Licensee: John Fragione A PLUS AUTO BODY, INC.

DBA Name: A PLUS AUTO BODY, INC.

Business Ownership Type: Corporation

Legal Name of Entity: A PLUS AUTO BODY, INC.

Owners/Officers: JOHN FRAGIONE, LORI FRAGIONE, AUGUSTINO FEOLA,

License Information:
Dealership Class: Class 2
# of Vehicles Kept Inside: 0

# of Vehicles Kept Outside: 0

Hours of Operation: Mon-Fri 8AM-6PM, Sat 8AM-2PM, Sun Closed

Approval Conditions: None

**Approved By:** 

John J. Long, Approved City Treasurer, Approved John J. Long, Approved

## **Ticket History:**

Ticket #	Date	Violations	Amount Disposition	
69421	02/14/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69518	02/16/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69559	02/20/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid

69603	02/21/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69665	02/22/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69771	02/26/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69795	02/28/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
69868	03/05/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
70195	03/27/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
70385	04/06/2018	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
74175	01/17/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
74317	01/25/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
74367	01/29/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
75577	04/24/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
75650	04/30/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid
75725	05/06/2019	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Paid